/Da., R 091	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	∇ ∇ ∇ <u>∇</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Keybank National Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Ralph Bianchi
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 576
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address 103 Wilhelm Place  City: Glen State: NH ZIP: 03828
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🗵 No	☑ Individual(s) citizenship <u>U.S.</u> ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: <u>July 22, 1998(Assignment)</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1, 969, 918 1, 994, 984
Additional numbers atta	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     2
Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Lahive &amp; Cockfield, LLP</u>	Q Enclosed
<del></del>	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:  12-0080
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: 02109	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  John S. Curran	12-0080  THIS SPACE  on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  \$\int_{-\text{Uma}} \text{June 5, 2003}
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	12-0080  THIS SPACE  on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  June 5, 2003  Signature  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment,

Exhibi+ A

## ASSIGNMENT OF PROMISSORY NOTE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

This Agreement is made this 21 day of July 1998 by and between KEYBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly Key Bank of Maine, a national banking association with a place of business at Key Plaza, 23 Water Street, Bangor, Maine ("Assignor") and RALPH BIANCHI, an individual domiciled in the Town of Mount Desert, Maine ("Assignee").

## RECITALS

Assignor is the holder of a certain Promissory Note ("Note") dated July 15, 1996 in the original principal amount of \$150,000.00 which Note was executed by JBF Environmental Systems, Inc., Philip M. Briggs and Ralph A. Bianchi. The original of said Note is attached to this Assignment. To secure said Note, IBF Environmental Systems, Inc. executed and delivered to Assignor a Security Agreement and UCC-1 Financing Statement, both of which are also dated July 15, 1996. Copies of the original Security Agreement and UCC-1 Financing Statement are also attached hereto as Exhibits B and C, respectively.

Subsequent to the execution of the Security Agreement, JBF Environmental Systems, Inc., with the consent of Ralph A. Bianchi, requested that Assignor release a portion of its collateral. Assignor acceded to that request and released a portion of its collateral.

## AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration paid, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby give, bargain, sell and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the following instruments to Assignee:

- Promissory Note dated July 15, 1996 in the original principal amount of \$150,000.00, which Note is attached hereto as Exhibit A;
- A Security Agreement dated July 15, 1996 with Key Bank of Maine as Secured Party 2. and JBF Environmental Systems, Inc. as Debtor which is attached hereto as Exhibit B;
- A UCC-1 Financing Statement dated July 15, 1996 with Key Bank of Maine as 3. Secured Party and JBF Environmental Systems, Inc. as Debtor;
- The Secured Party shall execute and deliver a UCC-3 Financing Statement to be filed 4. with the Office of the Secretary of State of Maine in substantially the same form as is attached hereto as Exhibit D evidencing the assignment of its Security Interest to Assignee.
- The parties hereto agree to take such other actions and execute such documents as may be reasonably requested by the other to complete and evidence the matters set forth herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0964 This instrument shall be construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine.

KEYBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Assignor

c:\mp5l\paj\forms\assign.jkf

President

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0965**